OFFICE OF THE MAYOR
LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY

GREG FISCHER May 6, 2019
MAYOR

Mr. David James, President
Metro Council

601 West Jefferson Street
Louisville, KY 40202

Dear President James:

In accordance with the Volunteer Fire District Ordinance, I am appointing the following to
newly merged Anchorage Middletown Fire Protection District Board.

Name Term

Melinda Sunderland Appointment June 30, 2022
Jonathan Jarrell Appointment June 30, 2022
Thomas Wobbe Appointment June 30, 2022

Your prompt action on these appointments is most appreciated.

Sincerely,

Gre cher
Mayor

cc: Councilman Brent Ackerson
Government Oversight and Audit Committee Chairperson

WWW.LOUISVILLEKY.GOV
LOUISVILLE METRO HALL 527 WEST JEFFERSON STREET LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202 502,574.2003



Appointment

James Yates
Jon Jarrell

Robert Peterson
Melinda Sunderiand

Albert Entwistle

Thomas Wobbe
Frank Williams

Michael Williams
Kyle Galloway

Debbie Mills

Position

Appointed
Appointed

Appointed
Appointed

Appointed

Appointed
FF - Elected

FF - Elected
PO - Elected

PO - Elected

Council Approval
Total Members
Term (Appointed/Elected)

Auto Reappointment

l[Revised

Yes

7 (3 appointed by Ma
3 Years / 4 Years
Yes

4/22/2019

MC Dist.

18
16

19
19

19

16
N/A

17
17

19

or)

Anchorage Middletown Fire & EMS Fire Protection District (newly merged

Race

Caucasian
Caucasian

Caucasian
Caucasian

Caucasian

Caucasian
Caucasian

African American
Caucasian

Caucasian

Gender

Male
Male

Male
Female

Male

Male
Male

Male
Male

Female

Party

Democrat
Republican

Independent
Democrat

Democrat

Republican
Democrat

Democrat
Independent

Republican

Term Expires

6/30/2019
6/30/2022

6/30/2021
6/30/2022

6/30/2020

6/30/2022
6/30/2018

6/30/2020
6/30/2021

6/30/2019

Initial Appt.

2018
2019

2018
2019

2018

2019
2018

2018
2018

2018



Louisville Metro Government

SUBURBAN FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT BOARD
OF TRUSTEES: ANCHORAGE/MIDDLETOWN

BOARD DETAILS

A, SIZE 3 Seats

fY TERMLENGTH 3 Years

= TERM LIMIT

ENACTING RESOLUTION
™1 WEBSITE

DETAILS ENACTING RESOLUTION
STATUTORY AUTHORITY KRS 73,
ORDINANCE AUTHORITY1

POWERS

REMOVAL

BONDING AUTHORITY?

MEETING

INCORPFORATED? Yag

OPEN RECORDS INFO Vs
RECEIPT REQUIRED UNDER
KRS 65.055?

OATH OF OFFICE REQUIRED?

SUBJECT TO OPEN
MEETINGS LAW?

BOND REQUIREMENT FOR i
MEMBERS?

OFFICERS

FISCAL AGENT AGREEMENT
WITH METRO?
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HOW IS THE DIRECTOR OR
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
APPOINTED/HIRED?

RECORDS & REPORTS

AUTOMATIC =
REAPPOINTMENT UNDER
KRS 65.008(2)?

VACANCY APPOINTMENT

COUNCIL APPROVAL OF
APPOINTMENT?

EX OFFICIO MEMBERS
COMPENSATION

TERM OF APPOINTMENT
DETAILS

VACANCY APPOINTMENT ; . il
DETAILS tarertt of tha mainiier replaces

QUORUM

HOW APPOINTED Elacind by Mayor

QUALIFICATION OF
MEMBERS

PURPOSE | |

ETHICS/CONFLICT OF Glintoie
INTEREST PROVISION

SOCIAL MEDIA WEBSITE

SUBCOMMITTEES

OFFICERS TERM OF OFFICE

ADDRESS

WEBSITE

Suburban Fire Protection District Board of Trustees: Anchorage/Middletown Page 2 of 3



COUNCIL APPROVAL
DETAILS

OFFICERS TERM OF OFFICE

BOARD REQUIREMENT
DETAILS
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