

### OFFICE OF THE MAYOR LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY

GREG FISCHER
MAYOR

May 6, 2019

Mr. David James, President Metro Council 601 West Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202

Dear President James:

In accordance with the Volunteer Fire District Ordinance, I am appointing the following to newly merged **Anchorage Middletown Fire Protection District Board.** 

Name		Term	
Melinda Sunderland	Appointment	June 30, 2022	
Jonathan Jarrell	Appointment	June 30, 2022	
Thomas Wobbe	Appointment	June 30, 2022	

Your prompt action on these appointments is most appreciated.

Sincerely,

Greg Eischer Mayor

cc: Councilman Brent Ackerson

Government Oversight and Audit Committee Chairperson

## Anchorage Middletown Fire & EMS Fire Protection District (newly merged)

Appointment  James Yates  Jon Jarrell  Robert Peterson	Appointed Appointed Appointed	MC Dist.  18 16	Race Caucasian Caucasian Caucasian	Gender  Male  Male	Party  Democrat  Republican  Independent	Term Expires Initial Appt. 6/30/2019 2018 6/30/2022 2019 6/30/2021 2018
Melinda Sunderland	Appointed	<del>19</del>	Caucasian Caucasian	Male Female	Independent Democrat	6/30/2021 6/30/2022
Albert Entwistle	Appointed	19	Caucasian	Male	Democrat	6/30/2020
Thomas Wobbe Frank Williams	Appointed FF - Elected	N/A	Caucasian Caucasian	Male Male	Republican Democrat	6/30/2022 6/30/2018
Michael Williams	FF - Elected	17	African American	Male	Democrat	6/30/2020
Kyle Galloway	PO - Elected	17	Caucasian	Male	Independent	6/30/2021
Debbie Mills	PO - Elected	19	Caucasian	Female	Republican	6/30/2019
Council Approval	Yes					
Total Members	7 (3 appointed by Mayor)	yor)				
Term (Appointed/Elected)	3 Years / 4 Years					

Revised

4/22/2019

Auto Reappointment

Yes



Louisville Metro Government

### SUBURBAN FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES: ANCHORAGE/MIDDLETOWN

### **BOARD DETAILS** 11. SIZE 3 Seats TERM LENGTH 3 Years @ TERM LIMIT **ENACTING RESOLUTION** WEBSITE **ENACTING RESOLUTION DETAILS** STATUTORY AUTHORITY KRS 75.031 **ORDINANCE AUTHORITY1 POWERS** Aumorize to escapion and operate a fire department and emergency ambuliance service and to levy a tax REMOVAL **BONDING AUTHORITY? MEETING** INCORPORATED? Yes OPEN RECORDS INFO Yes RECEIPT REQUIRED UNDER KRS 65.055? **OATH OF OFFICE REQUIRED?** Yes SUBJECT TO OPEN **MEETINGS LAW?** BOND REQUIREMENT FOR Yes **MEMBERS? OFFICERS** FISCAL AGENT AGREEMENT Yes

WITH METRO?

HOW IS THE DIRECTOR OR EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR APPOINTED/HIRED?	
RECORDS & REPORTS	
AUTOMATIC REAPPOINTMENT UNDER KRS 65.008(2)?	Yes
VACANCY APPOINTMENT	
COUNCIL APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT?	Veu
EX OFFICIO MEMBERS	None
COMPENSATION	
TERM OF APPOINTMENT DETAILS	Зучать
VACANCY APPOINTMENT DETAILS	Person appointed to fill a vacancy shall hold office only to the end of the unexpired term of the member replaced.
QUORUM	
HOW APPOINTED	Executed by Maryor
QUALIFICATION OF MEMBERS	Must reside within the boundaries of Metro Louisville
PURPOSE	To establish and operate a fire department and emergency ambulance service and to levy a fas for such services.
ETHICS/CONFLICT OF INTEREST PROVISION	Enviss/Conflict Of Interest Provision
SOCIAL MEDIA WEBSITE	
SUBCOMMITTEES	
OFFICERS TERM OF OFFICE	
ADDRESS	
WEBSITE	

COUNCIL APPROVAL DETAILS

OFFICERS TERM OF OFFICE

BOARD REQUIREMENT DETAILS

### Metro Boards and Commissions

# Anchorage Middletown Fire Protection District Board

